LCIT PB3290
(D3G2-EU/AA/KOR/TWN)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.01



Unit All

uoo1 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR PAPER FEED MAIN DRIVE ELECTRICAL

uoo5 U006
MAIN FRAME ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U001

EXTERIOR
10.D06931254 1.04543008N 7-D6931222 2.D3FY1204
(x6) (x11) (x4) COVERREAR
CAP:COUPLING ~ TAPPING SCREW: COVER:ARM
ROUND POINT:3X8
6.06931202 11.D6931255
COVER.LEFT COVER:CONNECT
OR:LARGE CAPACI
TY TRAY
8.06931251 3.D3FY1209
COVERWRIGHT FR ~ COVER:HEATER
ONT

4.D3FY1253

COVER:RIGHT RE
AR

P

9.D6931252

COVERRIGHT MID  DECAL:H-TEMP W

DLE ARNING:DC SOLE
NOID:PAPER FEED
UNIT

-u002 U003 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01




U002 S003

D3G22511

PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

UOO2.PAPER FEED

U002 S002
D3G22733
(EU/AAKOR/TWN): TANDEM
TRAY.LEFT:ASS'Y

U002 S001

. D3G22603
2 (NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN): TAND
@EM TRAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U002_S001.(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN): TANDEM TRAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y

U002 S001 S002
D6952640

SIDE FENCE:TANDEM TRAY:
RIGHT FRONT:ASS'Y

U002 S001 S003 U002 S001 S004

D6952658 D6952674
INNER COVER:TANDEM TRA SIDE FENCE:TANDEM TRAY:
RIGHT REAR:ADHESION

Y:RIGHT:ADHESION

U002 S001 S001
D3G22662

(NA/EU/AA/KORITWN):BASE:
TANDEM TRAY:RIGHT:ADHE
SION

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U002_S002.(EU/AA/KOR/TWN): TANDEM TRAY:LEFT:ASS'Y

U002 S002 S002

D6952780
(NA/EU/AA/KORITWN):COVE
R:BACK FENCE:TANDEM TR
AY:LEFT:ADHESION

~.

U002 S002 S001
D6952721

SIDE FENCE:TANDEM TRAY:
LEFT REAR:ADHESION

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U002
PAPER FEED

4.04543008Q
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X8

l
131.D6952802
LEVERVERTICAL .«
TRANSPORT-OPE
N AND CLOSE

3. 04543006Q

TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

80.D6932651
GUIDE PLATE:VER
TICAL TRANSPOR
T:UPPER

o
77.D6932521 .
STOPPER:VERTIC 1

AL TRANSPORT:O
PEN AND CLOSE

34.D0292677
(x3)

TRANSPORT BELT
‘DRIVEN:VERTICA
L TRANSPORT

49.D1492678 33.D0092574
SHAFT:FLAT CONV  (x3)

EYER BELT-DRIVE  PULLEY - IDLER
N

35.D0392993 50.D1492712
SHAFT:TRANSPOR ~ SHEET:GUIDE PLA
TBELT:PULLEY  TE:SWIVEL

¥ e

~

U001 uoo03

79.D6932552 81.D6932652
COVER:TRANSPO  GUIDE PLATE:VER
RT:GUIDE TICAL TRANSPOR AL TRANSPORT:O
T.LOWER PEN AND CLOSE
U004 |U00S |UO06

Y

132.D6952803 130.D6952801 58.D1494772
BRACKET:VERTIC ~ COVER:VERTICAL

TRANSPORT ELT

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

HOLDER:DRIVEN:B

32.00092573
(x3)

PULLEY - VERTICA
L TRANSPORT

%

41.D1444489

{ x2)

\ STOPPER:DRIVEN

"\ ROLLER
78.D06932527

GUIDE PLATE:SWI
VEL:NO.3

5y 904583008N

(x11)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X8

- \

& 68.D3G22531

COVER:SAFETY S
WITCH

-

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




U002
PAPER FEED

136.06952808 134.D6952805 133.D6952804
GUIDE:BAND:VERT BAND:HOOK:VERT ~COMPRESSION SP
ICAL TRANSPORT  ICAL TRANSPORT  RING:LEVER:VERT

|ICAL TRANSPORT
Ve
L]
M

141.M4942514

HOOK:FRONT:VER L Y
TICAL TRANSPOR W
T o

137.D6952809
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
(// RING:FLAT CONVE
YER BELT:DRIVEN

142.M4942515
HOOK:REAR:VERT
ICAL TRANSPORT

o

3
135.06952807

SHAFT:VERTICAL
TRANSPORT:OPE
N AND CLOSE

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01




u002_S001
(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN):TANDEM TRAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y ik

69.
2.04533008N 90.D6952647 94.D6952661 7-07200030E 76.D6832748 (NA/DESEAZ/ESR(/)S
(x2) SHAFT:RISE SLIDE RAIL:AUXILI  (x2) PAD:SIDE FENCE:L WN):TANDEM TRA
BINDING SELF TAP ARY:LEFT:WELDIN RETAINING RING - ARGE

89.06952642
(x2)

TIMING BELT:80S3
M354

PING SCREW:3X8

G

M3

T 7 N

5.04583008N
(x11)

HEXAGON HEAD T
APPING SCREW:3
X8

31.C4107534 87.06952639
OIL DAMPER END FENCE:TAND
EM TRAY
85.06952623 3.04543006Q
GEAR:DAMPER:Z1 (x4)
8 TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6
9.07200060E 10.08050103
(x4) (x3)

RETAINING RING -
M6

6.06330140G
(x2)

PARALLEL PIN - 3X
14

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA3

91.D06952656

ROLLER:SLIDE RAI
L:AUXILIARY:REAR

Y:RIGHT:ASS'Y

4.04543008Q 86.D6952626 95.D6952666 21-AA082175 96.D6952667
(x2) FEELER:PAPER SE  (x2) (x2) (x2)
TAPPING SCREW:  NSER COLLAR:SLIDE RAI  PLAIN SHAFTBEA ROLLER:TRAY:OU
3X8 L:AUXILIARY RING:8X12X7 TER

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U002_S001
(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN):TANDEM TRAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y .

104.06952688 105.D6952691 102.D6952685
(x2) (x2) SCREW:M3X8:JOI
TIMING PULLEY:T  FLANGE:TIMINGP  NT

RAY BOTTOM PLA  ULLEY

TE:DRIVEN

(NA/EU/AA/KOR/T
WN):TANDEM TRA
Y:RIGHT:ASS'Y

BRACKET:TRAY:.C Ui TENSION SPRING:

OUPLING END FENCE

100.D6952676

SHAFT:STAY:TRAY
RIGHT

103.D6952686
(x2)
ROLLER:PAPER T
RAY

97.06952669 i / 101.D6952684

138.D06961194
(x2)

TIMING PULLEY:T
RAY BOTTOM PLA
TE

o

139.G0703088
(x2)
SPACER:DEVELOP
MENT ROLLER

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U002_S001_S001

(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN):BASE: TANDEM TRAY:RIGHT:ADHESION

25.AF013024
PAD:BASE

73.D5812528
__ (NAEU/AAKOR/T
%) WN):DECAL:PAPE

R SET DIRECTION:

TANDEM TRAY'RI
GHT

70.D3G22662
(NA/EU/AA/KOR/T

WN):BASE: TANDE
M TRAY:RIGHT:AD
HESION

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U002_S001_S002
SIDE FENCE:TANDEM TRAY:RIGHT FRONT:ASS'Y

98.D6952672
(x2)
PAD:SIDE FENCE

N

88.06952640

SIDE FENCE:TAND
EM TRAY:RIGHT F
RONT:ASS'Y

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U002_S001_S003
INNER COVER:TANDEM TRAY:RIGHT:ADHESION

93.D6952659

92.06952658

INNER COVER:TA

DECAL:GRIP:INNE NDEM TRAY:RIGH
R COVERRIGHT T:ADHESION

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U002_S001_S004
SIDE FENCE:TANDEM TRAY:RIGHT REAR:ADHESION

75.D05812534

DECAL:SIDE FENC
E:REAR

99.D06952674
SIDE FENCE:TAND
EM TRAY:RIGHT R
EAR:ADHESION

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



u002_S002
(EU/AA/KOR/TWN): TANDEM TRAY:LEFT:ASS'Y

14.A2222724
(x2)

EXTERNAL CIRCLI
P - MM8

17.AA061014

TENSION SPRING:
GRIP

72.D3G22789
COVER:TRAY

16.AA043714

TIMING BELT:60S3
M588

23.AB030831

TIMING PULLEY:15
T:DRIVE

U001 uoo03

|
X
~

#7

0

1.04503012N  109.D6952735 5.04583008N 108.D06952731 24.AB033085

(x4) BRACKET:TIMING  (x12) HOLDER:BACK FE  TIMING PULLEY -1
TAPPING SCREW: BELT:DRIVEN HEXAGON HEAD T NCE:TANDEM TRA 5T
3X12 APPING SCREW:3  Y:LEFT

X8

o —

103.D6952686 10.08050103 107.D6952728 83.D6951084 91.D6952656

ROLLER:PAPERT  (x5) SHAFT:MOVE:BAC ROLLER:TRAY:SID ROLLER:SLIDE RAI
RAY RETAINING RINGS K FENCE E L:AUXILIARY:REAR
-E:SILENCER:DIA3

U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

15.A2322987

ROLLER - PAPER T
RAY

96.06952667
(x2)
ROLLER:TRAY:OU
TER

7.07200030E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M3

8.07200040E
(x3)

RETAINING RING -
M4

18.AA080346
(x2)
BUSHING:FLANGE
TYPE:DIA6

2018/12/28 Version 1.01

71.D3G22733
(EU/AA/KOR/TWN):
TANDEM TRAY:LE
FT:ASS'Y




u002_S002

(EU/AA/KOR/TWN):TANDEM TRAY:LEFT:ASS'Y

126.D6952791

GRIP:PAPER TRAY — o

123.D6952785

PLATE:TANDEM T
RAY:LEFT

111.D6952743
ROLLER:SLIDE RAI .
LILEFT

v

117.D6952774
(x2)
STUD:SLIDE RAIL

118.D6952777

ROLLER:PAPER T
RAY:LEFT

128.D06952794

LEVER:RELEASE:P
APER TRAY:INNER

127.D6952792
PLATE:GRIP

125.06952790

SHEET:PAPER SE
T DIRECTION:TAN
DEM TRAY

110.D6952741
SLIDE RAIL:AUXILI
ARY:RIGHT

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006

119.D6952778
SHAFT:RELEASE:T
ANDEM TRAY:LEF
T

115.D6952766
CAP:LEVER

114.D06952754 129.D6952796
SIDE FENCE:TAND  LEVER:RELEASE:P
EM TRAY:LEFT FR  APER TRAY:OUTE
ONT R

120.D06952779

LEVER:TRAY:COU
PLING:PEEN

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

112.D6952745

BACK FENCE:TAN
DEM TRAY

113.D06952746

STOPPER:TIMING
\>/ BELT:SLIDER
\i!‘

116.D6952773
FEELER:PAPER D
ETECTOR

122.D06952782

\SHAFT:LEVER:LOC
K

124.06952786

__ GROUNDPLATE:T

p~ Q. ~ ANDEM TRAY:LEF
T

2018/12/28 Version 1.01

71.D3G22733
(EU/AA/KOR/TWN):
TANDEM TRAY:LE
FT:ASS'Y




U002_S002_S001
SIDE FENCE:TANDEM TRAY:LEFT REAR:ADHESION

75.D05812534

DECAL:SIDE FENC
E:REAR

106.D6952721
SIDE FENCE:TAND
EM TRAY.LEFT RE
AR:ADHESION

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U002_S002_S002
(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN):COVER:BACK FENCE:TANDEM TRAY:LEFT:ADHESION

121.D6952780
74.D05812529 (NA/EU/AAIKOR/T
(NAEUAAKOR/T WN):COVER:BACK
WN):DECAL:PAPE FENCE:TANDEM T
R SET DIRECTION:

RAY:LEFT:ADHESI
ON

TANDEM TRAY:LE
FT

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



u002_S003

PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

19.AA082173

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:6X10X6

11.08050104
(x5)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

:RETAINING RING
1C - SEPARATE
:20181 1-01

22.AA100014
RETAINING RING
C - SEPARATE

28.AF032101

PAPER FEED ROL
LER:SEPARATE

5.04583008N 37.D0BQ2780 27-AF031085

PAPER FEED ROL
LER - FEED

38.D0BQ2781 26.AF030094

SPRING PLATE:GU PAPER FEED ROL
IDE:FEED LER:PICKUP

(x8) GUIDE:FEED
HEXAGON HEAD T

APPING SCREW:3

X8

12.11050758

e B

CLAMP:LWSM-030
11.08050104

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

3.04543006Q

(x13)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

36.D0BQ2775
SHAFT:FEED:ASS'

10.08050103
RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA3

39.D0BQ2785

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:FEED

40.D1292783 20.AA082174 30.B8303504 13.52062686 42.D1472734
TORQUE LIMITER  PLAIN SHAFT BEA  TIMING BELT -40S  SNAP RING GUIDE PLATE:SEP
MECHANICAL CLU  RING:6X10X9 2M100 ARATE

TCH:40MNM:DIA18

U001 uoo03

U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01

i 67.D3G22511

PAPER FEED UNIT
:ASS'Y




u002_S003
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

57.D1492781

GROUND PLATE:P
APER FEED UNIT

56.01492780
GROUND WIRE:SE
NSOR:PAPER FEE
D

60.D2412730

STAY:SEPARATE:P
EEN

45.D1472752

SHAFT:SEPARATE:
ASS'Y

62.02412754

COIL SPRING:PRE
SSURE:SEPARATE

1

(S

~
_~

&

59.D2412719 53.D1492773 65D3FY2723 54D1492774 63.D2412759

GROUND PLATE:S PULLEY:PICKUP:M GUIDE PLATE:VER PULLEY:IDLER:PIC TRANSPORT ROLL

ENSORTRANSPO ~ ECHANICALROLL ~ TICAL TRANSPOR ~ KUP ER:VERTICAL TRA

RT ER CLUTCH T:PAPER FEED UN NSPORT:ASS'Y
IT:NO.3

.r/;' €§;>’ /’ff/ﬁ E::»’ P
64.D2616686

DC SOLENOID:PIC
KUP:NO.2:ASS'Y(S
OoL1)

52.D1492772
ARM:PICKUP

51.D1492767
LEVER:PRESSURE
{PICKUP

46.D1482702
SPACER:TRANSP
ORT ROLLER

P =\ \

> 55.D1492777

COIL SPRING:PRE
SSURE:PICKUP

« B

43.D1472737 47.D1482751 61.D2412736 44D1472738

LEVER:PRESSURE ARM:PRESSURE:S BRACKET:SEPARA LINK:RELEASE
:SEPARATE EPARATE TE:REAR

48.D1482755

COIL SPRING:REL
EASE:SEPARATE

U001 uoo03

U004

U005

U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01

Y 67.D3G22511

PAPER FEED UNIT
:ASS'Y




u002_S003
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y

f_67.
140.G\WO010007 84.D6952567 D3G22511

PAPER FEED UNIT
:ASS'Y

(x2) FEELER:PAPER E
PHOTO REFLECTI ND

ON SENSOR:EXIT:(

S1/S2/S7/S8/S9)

82.06932726 66.D3FY2762
GUIDE PLATE:AUX P COVER:DC SOLEN
ILIARY:PAPER FEE 4 OID:HIGH TEMPER
D UNIT ATURE:PAPER FE
D UNIT AW020224
[Al
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
143.AW020234 VE:(S3/54)
x2) 201811-03 0/O
[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:GP1A173LCS
201811-03 O/O

U001 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U003

MAIN DRIVE

21.D6951145

SYNCHRONOUS B
ELT:40S3M159

8.AA082173
(x4)

PLAIN SHAFT BEA
RING:6X10X6

22.D6951146
GEAR!IDLER:PAPE
R FEED:GRIP:NO.1

13.AX060435

(x2)

DC MOTOR:GEAR:
10W:BRUSHLESS:(
M1/M2)

1.04543006Q
(x21)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

4.08050104

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA4

511050758

CLAMP:LWSM-030

U001 [U002 -UOO4

18.D01491196
GEAR:PAPER FEE
D:FEEDINO.2:MEC ~ A15X1
HANICAL ROLLER

CLUTCH

A9 0L E

11.AB017826

9-AA132225
SPACER:DIA10XDI

2.07200040E 14-B2231186

RETAINING RING -

10.AB017825 3-08010240
GEAR:WORM WHE ~GEARMIDDLE:FUS  (x4)
EL:FUSING:ON-OF
F

16.C4205722
GEAR:MIDDLE:DC
BINDING HEAD SC  MOTOR:MOVE

U005

U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

20.D6951141 \
BRACKET:PAPER
FEED:TRANSPORT

MOTOR 6.11050760
(x8)
CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

19.D5381081

(x2)

JOINT:DC MOTOR:
LARGE CAPACITY
TRAY

17.C4205723
GEAR:WORM WHE
EL:DC MOTOR:MO
VE

7-AA063960
(x2)
COMPRESSION SP
RING:JOINT:DC M
OTOR

15.C4205721
GEAR:OUTPUT:LA
RGE CAPACITY TR
AY:DC MOTOR:MO
VE

2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U003
MAIN DRIVE

24.D6951148
GEAR:FEED:INPUT

34.D06951199

DC MOTOR:24V:RI
SE:6.78W:BRUSH:(
M4)

36.GW020024
[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S5/S6)
201811-02 O/O

U001 [U002 -U004

23.D6951147

PULLEY:GRIP:INP
uTt

32.06951197

FEELER:PAPER V
OLUME SENSOR

27.D6951155

SHAFT:GRIP:ASS'Y FLANGE:TIMINGP  SHAFT:FEED:ASS'

31.D06951196
DRUM STAY:FEEL
ER:PAPER VOLUM
E

U005 |U006

25.D06951149

ULLEY

33.D6951198
GEAR:OUTPUT:PA
PER VOLUME SEN
SOR

26.06951150

Y

30.D6951191
BRACKET:RISE:M
OVE:MOTOR

29.D6951189
DC MOTOR:24V:M
OVE:6.78W:BRUSH
:(M3)

28.06951185
DRUM STAY-LIFT

MOTOR:MOVE:MO
TOR

3506961187
(x4)

PLAIN SHAFT BERI
NG:12.5X15.5X6.9

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01

AW020198
[Al
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A14NL1:(S
5/S6)

201811-02 O/O




U004
ELECTRICAL

3.D3G25150 1.04543006Q
PCB:MAIN CONTR  (x6)
OL:ASS'Y:(PCB1)  TAPPING SCREW -

M3X6

2.11050760

CLAMP:LWSM-051
1A

U001 [u0o2 [uoo3 -Uoos U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01




U005.MAIN FRAME

U005 S002

D6931043
ARM:ASS'Y

U005 S004 ) U005 S001

D6931043 / /D6931043
ARM:ASS'Y ARM:ASS'Y

U005 S003

D6931043
ARM:ASS'Y

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004 U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U005
MAIN FRAME

3.04543006Q
(x71)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

21.D6931325

CASTER:LEFT FRO & 5

NT:SUB-ASS'Y \\?

4.04544006Q
(x36)

TAPPING SCREW:
4X6

~

16.C4106032 L
(x2)
CASTER:DIA30

&

508050103
(x4)

RETAINING RINGS
-E:SILENCER:DIA3

22.D6931327 1.04513005N 18.D6931146 911050759  19.D6931157
CASTER:RIGHT FR  TAPPING SCREW: ~ GROUND PLATE:S  (x7) CUSHION:GUIDE:S
ONT:SUB-ASS'Y M3X5 AFETY CLAMP:LWSM-060 WIVEL:UPPER

5A

¥ o

(x2)

6A

(x3)

(x4)

1A

2215-4

2)

-=z P&

w o &

14.AW500040 15.C2592267 11.11050761 2.04513014N 20.D6931321
(x2) LOCK HOLDER (x3) TAPPING SCREW:  (x2)

PUSH SWITCH:SW CLAMP:LWS-0511A 3X14 CASTER:REAR:SU
1AG-550:10MA:(SW B-ASS'Y

1/SW3)

U001 |U002

uoo03

U004 U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

8.11050758

CLAMP:LWSM-030

711050692

CLAMP:LES-0503

10.11050760

CLAMP:LWSM-051

6.11028797
CONNECTOR:1-29

12.12042612

MICRO SWITCH:D3
V-16506-3C25:(SW

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




U005

MAIN FRAME

34.D06951094

STOPPER:TANDE
M TRAY:LEFT

29.D6951079

30.D6951084
(x2)
ROLLER:TRAY:SID
E

36.G8327900
(x2)
SCREW:SPRING W
ASHER:ROUND PO

(x2)
ROLLER:SUPPORT
ER:LOWER

N

D

33.D6951091
SUPPORTERLEFT

e

\x

INT:M4X10
[*3
N
24.D6951052
?(R);I(TIONING PIN:
U001 U002 U003

35.D06951112

GUIDE:STAY:UPPE SUPPORTER:MIDD

R FRONT

27.D6951072

LE

-

37.GW010007
(x3)

PHOTO REFLECTI
ON SENSOR:EXIT:(
S1/S2/S7/S8/S9)

Y ~ -~

23.D06932523
STOPPER:SHAFT:
VERTICAL TRANS
PORT

U004 U006

31.D6951086

COVER:LOWER:R
AIL

32.06951089

SUPPORTER:RIGH
T:PEEN

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

26.06951068

BUSHING:SIDE PL
ATE:REAR:LEFT U
PPER

25.06951067
| COVER:PAPER TR

?/AY:REAR RIGHT

28.06951078
GROUND PLATE:S

&/LIDE RAIL

AW020198
[Al
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A14NL1:(S
5/S6)

201811-02 O/O

38.GW020024
[A]
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A24BL1:G
F:(S5/S6)
201811-02 0/O

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




U005_S001
ARM:ASS'Y

3.04543006Q 4-04544006Q
TAPPING SCREW -  (x2)

M3X6 TAPPING SCREW:
4X6

& &

17.D6931043

ARM:ASS'Y

< Cyvs, 16.C4106032

a’ CASTER:DIA30

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004 U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U005_S002
ARM:ASS'Y

3.04543006Q 4-04544006Q
TAPPING SCREW -  (x2)

M3X6 TAPPING SCREW:
4X6

& &

17.D6931043

ARM:ASS'Y

< Cyvs, 16.C4106032

a’ CASTER:DIA30

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004 U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U005_S003
ARM:ASS'Y

17.D6931043

3.04543006Q 16.C4106032 ARM:ASS'Y

TAPPING SCREW - CASTER:DIA30
M3X6

- 4.04544006Q

ﬁ (2)
TAPPING SCREW:

o 96

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004 U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U005_S004
ARM:ASS'Y

17.D6931043

3.04543006Q 16.C4106032 ARM:ASS'Y

TAPPING SCREW - CASTER:DIA30
M3X6

- 4.04544006Q

ﬁ (2)
TAPPING SCREW:

o 96

U001 |U002 |UO03 |U004 U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



U006

ACCESSORIES

2.08010236

HEXAGONAL BOLT
:DOUBLE SCREW:

M4X8

3.D3FY1405
BRACKET:COUPLI
NGILEFT

oW

q:

==
=
v

&,

1.03604010N
(x2)

SCREW:M4X10

U001

U002

uoo03

U004

Uoos [U006]

&g

<, 4D6931404

BRACKET:COUPLI
NG

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
52062686 |SNAP RING U002_S003 13
A2222724 |EXTERNAL CIRCLIP - MM8 U002_S002 14
A2322987 |ROLLER - PAPER TRAY U002_S002 15
AA043714 TIMING BELT:60S3M588 U002_S002 16
AA061014 TENSION SPRING:GRIP u002_S002 17
AA063960 |[COMPRESSION SPRING:JOINT:DC|U003 7
MOTOR
AA080346 BUSHING:FLANGE TYPE:DIA6 U002_S002 18
AA082173 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:6X10X6 |U002_S003 19
U003 8
AA082174 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:6X10X9  |U002_S003 20
AA082175 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:8X12X7 |U002_S001 21
AA100014 |RETAINING RING C - SEPARATE |U002_S003 22
AA132225 |SPACER:DIA10XDIA15X1 U003 9
AB017825 | GEAR:MIDDLE:FUSING:ON-OFF  |U003 10
AB017826 GEAR:WORM WHEEL:FUSING:ON-|U003 11
OFF
AB030831 TIMING PULLEY:15T:DRIVE U002_S002 23
AB033085 [TIMING PULLEY - 15T u002_S002 24
AF013024 |PAD:BASE U002_S001_S001125
AF030094 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:PICKUP U002_S003 26
AF031085 |PAPER FEED ROLLER - FEED U002_S003 27
AF032101 |PAPER FEED ROLLER:SEPARATE |U002_S003 28
AW020234 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:GP1A173LCU002_S003 143
S5F:(S3/S4)
AW500040 PUSH SWITCH:SW1AG-550:10MA:(|U005 14
SW1/SW3)
AX060435 |DC MOTOR:GEAR:10W:BRUSHLES|U003 13
S:(M1/M2)
B2231186 |DRIVE JOINT U003 14
B8303504 |TIMING BELT - 40S2M100 U002_S003 30
C2592267 |LOCK HOLDER U005 15
C4106032 |CASTER:DIA30 U005 16
U005_S001 16
U005_S002 16
U005_S003 16
U005_S004 16
C4107534 |OIL DAMPER u002_S001 31

Number Part Name Group ID

C4205721 |GEAR:OUTPUT:LARGE CAPACITY U003 15
TRAY:DC MOTOR:MOVE

C4205722 |GEAR:MIDDLE:DC MOTOR:MOVE (U003 16

C4205723 |GEAR:WORM WHEEL:DC MOTOR: (U003 17
MOVE

D0092573 |PULLEY - VERTICAL TRANSPORT |U002 32

D0092574 |PULLEY - IDLER U002 33

D0292677 |[TRANSPORT BELT:DRIVEN:VERTI |U002 34
CAL TRANSPORT

D0392993 |SHAFT:TRANSPORT BELT:PULLE (U002 35
Y

D0BQ2775 SHAFT:FEED:ASS'Y u002_S003 36

D0OBQ2780 |GUIDE:FEED U002_S003 37

D0BQ2781 |[SPRING PLATE:GUIDE:FEED U002_S003 38

D0BQ2785 |PLAIN SHAFT BEARING:FEED U002_S003 39

D1292783 TORQUE LIMITER MECHANICAL C U002_S003 40
LUTCH:40MNM:DIA18

D1444489 |STOPPER:DRIVEN ROLLER U002 41

D1472734 |GUIDE PLATE:SEPARATE u002_S003 42

D1472737 |LEVER:PRESSURE:SEPARATE u002_S003 43

D1472738 |LINK:RELEASE u002_S003 44

D1472752 |SHAFT:SEPARATE:ASS'Y U002_S003 45

D1482702 |SPACER:TRANSPORT ROLLER U002_S003 46

D1482751 | ARM:PRESSURE:SEPARATE U002_S003 47

D1482755 |COIL SPRING:RELEASE:SEPARAT |U002_S003 48
E

D1491196 | GEAR:PAPER FEED:FEED:NO.2:M U003 18
ECHANICAL ROLLER CLUTCH

D1492678 |SHAFT:FLAT CONVEYER BELT:DR U002 49
IVEN

D1492712 |SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:SWIVEL U002 50

D1492767 |LEVER:PRESSURE:PICKUP U002_S003 51

D1492772 |ARM:PICKUP u002_S003 52

D1492773 |PULLEY:PICKUP:MECHANICAL RO U002_S003 53
LLER CLUTCH

D1492774 |PULLEY:IDLER:PICKUP U002_S003 54

D1492777 |COIL SPRING:PRESSURE:PICKUP |U002_S003 55

D1492780 |GROUND WIRE:SENSOR:PAPER F |U002_S003 56

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
EED

D1492781 |GROUND PLATE:PAPER FEED UNIU002_S003 57
T

D1494772 |HOLDER:DRIVEN:BELT U002 58

D2412719 |GROUND PLATE:SENSOR:TRANS U002_S003 59
PORT

D2412730 |STAY:SEPARATE:PEEN U002_S003 60

D2412736 BRACKET:SEPARATE:REAR U002_S003 61

D2412754 |COIL SPRING:PRESSURE:SEPARA|U002_S003 62
TE

D2412759 TRANSPORT ROLLER:VERTICAL T|U002_S003 63
RANSPORT:ASS'Y

D2616686 |[DC SOLENOID:PICKUP:NO.2:ASS' |U002_S003 64
Y:(SOL1)

D3FY1204 |COVER:REAR U001 2

D3FY1209 | COVER:HEATER U001 3

D3FY1253 |COVER:RIGHT REAR U001 4

D3FY1258 DECAL:H-TEMP WARNING:DC SOL U001 5
ENOID:PAPER FEED UNIT

D3FY1405 BRACKET:COUPLING:LEFT U006 3

D3FY2723 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP |U002_S003 65
ORT:PAPER FEED UNIT:NO.3

D3FY2762 |(COVER:DC SOLENOID:HIGH TEMP|U002_S003 66
ERATURE:PAPER FEED UNIT

D3G22511 |PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y U002_S003 67

D3G22531 |[COVER:SAFETY SWITCH U002 68

D3G22603 |(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN): TANDEM TR |U002_S001 69
AY:RIGHT:ASS'Y

D3G22662 |(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN):BASE:TAND U002_S001_S001|70
EM TRAY:RIGHT:ADHESION

D3G22733 |(EU/AA/KOR/TWN): TANDEM TRAY: |U002_S002 71
LEFT:ASS'Y

D3G22789 |[COVER:TRAY U002_S002 72

D3G25150 |PCB:MAIN CONTROL:ASS'Y:(PCB1 U004 3
)

D5381081 |JOINT:DC MOTOR:LARGE CAPACI U003 19
TY TRAY

D5812528 |(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN):DECAL:PAP |U002_S001_S001|73

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID
ER SET DIRECTION: TANDEM TRA
Y:RIGHT
D5812529 |(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN):DECAL:PAP U002_S002_S00274
ER SET DIRECTION: TANDEM TRA
Y:LEFT
D5812534 |DECAL:SIDE FENCE:REAR U002_S001_S00475
U002_S002_S001(75
D6832748 |PAD:SIDE FENCE:LARGE u002_S001 76
D6931043 |ARM:ASS'Y U005_S001 17
U005_S002 17
U005_S003 17
U005_S004 17
D6931146 |\GROUND PLATE:SAFETY U005 18
D6931157 |CUSHION:GUIDE:SWIVEL:UPPER (U005 19
D6931202 |(COVERILEFT uoo1 6
D6931222 |COVER:ARM uoo1 7
D6931251 |COVER:RIGHT FRONT uoo1 3
D6931252 |COVER:RIGHT MIDDLE uoo1 9
D6931254 |CAP:COUPLING uoo1 10
D6931255 |COVER:CONNECTOR:LARGE CAP |U0O1 11
ACITY TRAY
D6931321 |CASTER:REAR:SUB-ASS'Y U005 20
D6931325 |CASTER:LEFT FRONT:SUB-ASS'Y U005 21
D6931327 |CASTER:RIGHT FRONT:SUB-ASS' U005 22
Y
D6931404 BRACKET:COUPLING U006 4
D6932521 |STOPPER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT |U002 77
:OPEN AND CLOSE
D6932523 |STOPPER:SHAFT:VERTICAL TRAN U005 23
SPORT
D6932527 |GUIDE PLATE:SWIVEL:NO.3 U002 78
D6932552 | COVER:TRANSPORT:GUIDE U002 79
D6932651 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP |U002 80
ORT:UPPER
D6932652 |GUIDE PLATE:VERTICAL TRANSP U002 81
ORT:LOWER
D6932726 |GUIDE PLATE:AUXILIARY:PAPER |U002_S003 82

FEED UNIT

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID

D6951052 |POSITIONING PIN:TRAY U005 24

D6951067 |COVER:PAPER TRAY:REAR RIGH (U005 25
T

D6951068 |[BUSHING:SIDE PLATE:REAR:LEFT U005 26
UPPER

D6951072 |SUPPORTER:MIDDLE U005 27

D6951078 |GROUND PLATE:SLIDE RAIL U005 28

D6951079 ROLLER:SUPPORTER:LOWER U005 29

D6951084 |ROLLER:TRAY:SIDE U002_S002 83

U005 30

D6951086 |COVER:LOWER:RAIL U005 31

D6951089 SUPPORTER:RIGHT:PEEN U005 32

D6951091 |[SUPPORTER:LEFT U005 33

D6951094 |STOPPER:TANDEM TRAY:LEFT U005 34

D6951112 |GUIDE:STAY:UPPER FRONT U005 35

D6951141 |BRACKET:PAPER FEED:TRANSPO U003 20
RT:MOTOR

D6951145 SYNCHRONOUS BELT:40S3M159 U003 21

D6951146 |GEAR:IDLER:PAPER FEED:GRIP:N U003 22
0.1

D6951147 |PULLEY:GRIP:INPUT U003 23

D6951148 |GEAR:FEED:INPUT U003 24

D6951149 |FLANGE:TIMING PULLEY U003 25

D6951150 |SHAFT.FEED:ASS'Y U003 26

D6951155 |SHAFT:GRIP:ASS'Y U003 27

D6951185 DRUM STAY:LIFT MOTOR:MOVE:MU003 28
OTOR

D6951189 |DC MOTOR:24V:MOVE:6.78W:BRU U003 29
SH:(M3)

D6951191 BRACKET:RISE:MOVE:MOTOR U003 30

D6951196 DRUM STAY:FEELER:PAPER VOL (U003 31
UME

D6951197 |FEELER:PAPER VOLUME SENSOR U003 32

D6951198 |GEAR:OUTPUT:PAPER VOLUME S U003 33
ENSOR

D6951199 DC MOTOR:24V:RISE:6.78W:BRUS |U003 34
H:(M4)

D6952567 |FEELER:PAPER END U002_S003 84

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

Number Part Name Group ID

D6952623 | GEAR:DAMPER:Z18 u002_S001 85

D6952626 |FEELER:PAPER SENSER u002_S001 86

D6952639 [END FENCE:TANDEM TRAY u002_S001 87

D6952640 [SIDE FENCE:TANDEM TRAY:RIGH [U002_S001_S002/88
T FRONT:ASS'Y

D6952642 TIMING BELT:80S3M354 u002_S001 89

D6952647 |SHAFT:RISE u002_S001 90

D6952656 |ROLLER:SLIDE RAIL:AUXILIARY:R |U002_S001 91
EAR u002_S002 91

D6952658 |INNER COVER:TANDEM TRAY:RIG U002_S001_S003|92
HT:ADHESION

D6952659 |DECAL:GRIP:INNER COVER:RIGH |U002_S001_S00393
T

D6952661 |SLIDE RAIL:AUXILIARY:LEFT:WEL |U002_S001 94
DING

D6952666 |COLLAR:SLIDE RAIL:AUXILIARY |U002_S001 95

D6952667 |ROLLER:TRAY:OUTER u002_S001 96

U002_S002 96

D6952669 BRACKET:TRAY:COUPLING U002_S001 97

D6952672 |PAD:SIDE FENCE U002_S001_S00298

D6952674 |SIDE FENCE:TANDEM TRAY:RIGH [U002_S001_S00499
T REAR:ADHESION

D6952676 |SHAFT:STAY:TRAY:RIGHT u002_S001 100

D6952684 TENSION SPRING:END FENCE u002_S001 101

D6952685 |[SCREW:M3X8:JOINT u002_S001 102

D6952686 |[ROLLER:PAPER TRAY u002_S001 103

U002_S002 103

D6952688 [TIMING PULLEY:TRAY BOTTOM P |U002_S001 104
LATE:DRIVEN

D6952691 |FLANGE:TIMING PULLEY u002_S001 105

D6952721 |SIDE FENCE:TANDEM TRAY:LEFT {U002_S002_S001|106
REAR:ADHESION

D6952728 |[SHAFT:MOVE:BACK FENCE u002_S002 107

D6952731 |[HOLDER:BACK FENCE:TANDEM T |U002_S002 108
RAY.LEFT

D6952735 BRACKET:TIMING BELT:DRIVEN |U002_S002 109

D6952741 |SLIDE RAIL:AUXILIARY:RIGHT U002_S002 110

D6952743 |ROLLER:SLIDE RAIL:LEFT U002_S002 111

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
RT

D6952809 |(COMPRESSION SPRING:FLAT CO U002 137
NVEYER BELT:DRIVEN

D6961187 |PLAIN SHAFT BERING:12.5X15.5X U003 35
6.9

D6961194 TIMING PULLEY:TRAY BOTTOM P |U002_S001 138
LATE

G0703088 |[SPACER:DEVELOPMENT ROLLER [U002_S001 139

G8327900 [SCREW:SPRING WASHER:ROUND (U005 36
POINT:M4X10

GW010007 |PHOTO REFLECTION SENSOR:EXIU002_S003 140
T:(S1/S2/S7/S8/S9) U005 37

GW020024 PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A24BL1U003 36
:GF:(S5/S6) U005 38

M4942514 HOOK:FRONT:VERTICAL TRANSP |U002 141
ORT

M4942515 HOOK:REAR:VERTICAL TRANSPO U002 142

RT

Number Part Name Group ID

D6952745 BACK FENCE:TANDEM TRAY U002_S002 112

D6952746 |STOPPER:TIMING BELT:SLIDER |U002_S002 113

D6952754 |SIDE FENCE:TANDEM TRAY:LEFT |U002_S002 114
FRONT

D6952766 |CAP:LEVER U002_S002 115

D6952773 |FEELER:PAPER DETECTOR U002_S002 116

D6952774 |STUD:SLIDE RAIL u002_S002 117

D6952777 | ROLLER:PAPER TRAY:LEFT U002_S002 118

D6952778 |SHAFT:RELEASE:TANDEM TRAY:L U002_S002 119
EFT

D6952779 |LEVER:TRAY:COUPLING:PEEN u002_S002 120

D6952780 |(NA/EU/AA/KOR/TWN):COVER:BAC U002_S002_S002(121
K FENCE:TANDEM TRAY:LEFT:AD
HESION

D6952782 [SHAFT:.LEVER:LOCK u002_S002 122

D6952785 |PLATE:TANDEM TRAY:LEFT u002_S002 123

D6952786 | GROUND PLATE:TANDEM TRAY:L |U002_S002 124
EFT

D6952790 |SHEET:PAPER SET DIRECTION:TAU002_S002 125
NDEM TRAY

D6952791 |GRIP:PAPER TRAY u002_S002 126

D6952792 |PLATE:GRIP u002_S002 127

D6952794 |LEVER:RELEASE:PAPER TRAY:IN |U002_S002 128
NER

D6952796 |LEVER:RELEASE:PAPER TRAY:OUU002_S002 129
TER

D6952801 |COVER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT U002 130

D6952802 |LEVER:VERTICAL TRANSPORT:O U002 131
PEN AND CLOSE

D6952803 BRACKET:VERTICAL TRANSPORT U002 132
:OPEN AND CLOSE

D6952804 |COMPRESSION SPRING:LEVER:V U002 133
ERTICAL TRANSPORT

D6952805 BAND:HOOK:VERTICAL TRANSPO U002 134
RT

D6952807 [SHAFT:VERTICAL TRANSPORT:O U002 135
PEN AND CLOSE

D6952808 |GUIDE:BAND:VERTICAL TRANSPO U002 136

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.01




Standard Parts

AT & & ¥ & A

03604010N 04503012N 04513005N 04513014N 04533008N 04543006Q 04543008N
SCREW:M4X10 TAPPING SCREW:3X12 TAPPING SCREW:M3X5 TAPPING SCREW:3X14 BINDING SELF TAPPING SC TAPPING SCREW - M3X6 TAPPING SCREW:ROUND P
REW:3X8 OINT:3X8

Ii .ii \iii:/ ‘lﬂ"' ‘;?.:" ‘t.‘:i, <::}\
04543008Q 04544006Q 04583008N 06330140G 07200030E 07200040E 07200060E
TAPPING SCREW:3X8 TAPPING SCREW:4X6 HEXAGON HEAD TAPPING S PARALLEL PIN - 3X14 RETAINING RING - M3 RETAINING RING - M4 RETAINING RING - M6

CREW:3X8
[ o>

9 |= 1l

::: ‘I’ !i!i ‘iiiiiiii I‘iiii
08010236 08010240 08050103 08050104 11028797 11050692 11050758
HEXAGONAL BOLT:DOUBLE BINDING HEAD SCREW:M2.6 RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC RETAINING RINGS-E:SILENC CONNECTOR:1-292215-4 CLAMP:LES-0503 CLAMP:LWSM-0306A
SCREW:M4X8 X4 ER:DIA3 ER:DIA4

’\ g ;
11050759 11050760 11050761 12042612
CLAMP:LWSM-0605A CLAMP:LWSM-0511A CLAMP:LWS-0511A MICRO SWITCH:D3V-16506-3
C25:(SW2)

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2018/12/28 Version 1.01



Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201811-01 |1811 Modification |- AA100014 |RETAINING RING|U002_S00322 |1
C - SEPARATE
201811-02 |1811 Modification |- AW020198 PHOTOINTERRU |GW020024 PHOTOINTERRU |U003 36 0/0
PTOR:LG2A14NL PTOR:LG2A24BL |Joos 38 |1
1:(S5/S6) 1:GF:(S5/S6)
201811-03 |1811 Modification |- AW020224 PHOTOINTERRU AW020234 |PHOTOINTERRU |U002_S003 143 |1 0/0
PTOR:GP1A173L PTOR:GP1A173L
CSVF:(S3/S4) CS5F:(S3/S4)
AW020224 PHOTOINTERRU AW020234 |PHOTOINTERRU |U002_S003 143 |1 0/0

PTOR:GP1A173L
CSVF:(S3/S4)

PTOR:GP1A173L
CS5F:(S3/S4)

Copyright (c) 2006-2018 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2018/12/28 Version 1.01







	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 PAPER FEED
	U003 MAIN DRIVE
	U004 ELECTRICAL
	U005 MAIN FRAME
	U006 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

